02-03-1999



01-26-1999



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

100956670

## **JON FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

290	t. Commissioner for Tradem O Crystal Drive ington, Virginia 22202	alks		KE:	Our .	riie.	1021.1	
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2.				ss of v(ies)		
	GUERBET S.A. 15 rue des Vanesses 93420 Villepinte, France		Zone Rue	de la	strie. Briq			3
( )	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other French Corporation		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Asso Gene: Limi Corp	ciation ral Po ted Po oration	on artner artner on-Sta	ship	-
		Unit repr	ed esent	Stat ative	es, d	a	tion	
3.	Nature of conveyance:					·		
	<pre>(X) Assignment; ( ) Security Agreement; ( ) Other;</pre>				( )	Merge Chang	r e of Nar	ne
	Execution Date: Nov	ember	25,	<u>1998</u>				
4.	Application number(s) or	regi	strat	ion n	umber	(s):		
Α.	Trademark Application No	.(s)		В.	Trade	emark 1	Reg. No.	(s)
					1,88	3,442		
	Additional numbers attac	hed (	) Yes	(X)	No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
	COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. Scarborough Station - Box 306 Scarborough, New York 10510-0806							
GUYEN	00000255 1883442							

02/02/1999 DN

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	<ul><li>(X) Enclosed</li><li>( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>( ) Already submitted</li></ul>					
8.	Deposit account number: 03-2465					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Jess	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  M. Collen  January 26, 1999					
	of person signing Signature Date					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents $\underline{\textit{FOUR}}$					
JMC:						
Enclo	osures: - Assignment Document - Check for recording fee of \$40.00					
NOTE	: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.					
THE NO.EL	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION M490388065US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT ISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, INIA 22202 on January 26, 1999					
COLL	EN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806					
Ву: ✓	Date: January 26, 1999					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: TD21

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : BIOSPHERE MEDICAL, a French Societe Anonyme,

Registration No. : 1,883,442

Date Registered : March 14, 1995

Law Office :

Examiner :

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks:

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY AND** APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints: Jess M. Collen, Jane F. Collen, John James McGlew, Marion R. Tuttle, John J. McGlew, all members of the New York Bar, and Cecelia P. Perry, a member of the New Jersey Bar, at the address McGLEW AND TUTTLE, BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806; Telephone no: (914) 941-5761 to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, revoking all prior powers and appointments.

JESS M. COLLEN whose postal address is BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> BIOSPHERE MEDICAL (Registrant)

Full Name : LEROY LANDERCY

Title: Passident

BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: TD21

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, GUERBET S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, whose full post address is 15 rue des Vanesses, 93420 Villepinte, France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark: EMBOSPHERE

Reg. No. : 1,883,442

Issued : March 14, 1995

AND WHEREAS, BIOSPHERE MEDICAL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, whose full post office address is Zone Industrielle de Louvres, Rue de la Briqueterie, 95380 Louvres, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof, Registration No. 1, 883,442.

By:

Name : Dr. Michel GVERBET

Title: President Directeur General

DATED: November 25,1998

RECORDED: 01/26/1999